SEC Form 4	
------------	--

## FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average b	urden					
hours per response:	0.5					

to Sec obligation	this box if no lo tion 16. Form 4 tions may conti ction 1(b).	or Form 5	STATEMEN Filed	pursua	ant to :	Sectio	n 16(a)	of the	Securiti	ies Ex	change	Act of		ERSHIP		OMB Numb Estimated a hours per n	average burde	3235-0287 en 0.5
		f Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> al Managemer	<u>nt, LLC</u>						Frading Iding			ICFT		5. Relationship (Check all app Direc	licat	ole)	erson(s) to Is	
(Last)			/iddle)		ate of I 20/202		t Trans	action	(Month	/Day/Y	'ear)				er (gi	ive title	Other (st	
105 RO	WAYTON A	AVE.		4. lf /	Ameno	dment,	Date o	f Origi	nal File	d (Mor	nth/Day/	Year)		6. Individual or Line)	r Joii	nt/Group Fili	ng (Check A	pplicable
(Street) ROWAY	TON C	Г 0	6853												filed	d by One Re d by More tha	•	
(City)	(St	ate) (Z	Zip)	Ru	le 1	0b5-	-1(c)	Tra	nsac	tion	Indic	atio	n					
					Check satisfy	this bo the affi	x to indic rmative o	ate tha	at a trans e conditio	action ons of F	was mao Rule 10b	de purs 5-1(c).	suant to See Ins	a contract, instruction 10.	uctio	n or written pla	an that is inter	nded to
			I - Non-Deriva	1			-	uire						-	ed			
1. Title of	Security (Ins	tr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execu if any			3. Transa Code ( 8)		4. Seci Dispos	urities sed Of	Acquire (D) (Inst	d (A) d tr. 3, 4	or and 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownersh Form: Direc (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	t Indirect	e of Beneficial hip (Instr.
							Code	v	Amour	nt	(A) or (D)	Price	)	Reported Transaction(s (Instr. 3 and 4		(11041.4)		
	Stock, par Common Sto	value \$0.01 per ock")	05/20/2024				Р		105,	000	Α	\$20	.75(1)	2,622,73	6	Ι	See Footno	otes <sup>(2)(3)</sup>
Common	Stock		05/21/2024				Р		67,7	/82	Α	\$20	.75(4)	2,690,51	8	Ι	See Footno	otes <sup>(2)(3)</sup>
Common	Stock		05/22/2024				Р		175,	022	Α	\$20	.98(5)	2,865,54	0	I	See Footno	otes <sup>(2)(3)(6)</sup>
		Tal	ole II - Derivati (e.g., pu												d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code ( 8)		of Deri Sec Acq (A) o Disp of (I	oosed D) tr. 3, 4	Expir	te Exerc ation Da th/Day/Y	te		7. Title Amour Securi Underl Deriva Securi 3 and 4	nt of ties lying tive ty (Insti	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) r.	der Sec Bei Ow Fol Rej Tra	Number of rivative curities neficially rned lowing ported nsaction(s) str. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expira Date			Amoun or Numbe of Shares	ər				
		f Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> al Managemer	nt LLC															
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)		-													
(Street) ROWAY	TON	СТ	06853		_													
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															
		f Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> <u>stopher S</u>																
(Last) 105 ROV	WAYTON A	(First) AVE.	(Middle)															
(Street) ROWAY	TON	СТ	06853															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															
1. Name a	nd Address of	f Reporting Person <sup>*</sup>																

Coliseum Capital, LLC									
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
105 ROWAYTON AVE.									
(Street)									
ROWAYTON	СТ	06853							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Addres									
COLISEUM	CAPITAL PA	<u>ARTNERS, L.P.</u>							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
105 ROWAYTON AVE.									
(Street)									
ROWAYTON	СТ	06853							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Addres	s of Reporting Per	son <sup>*</sup>							
<u>Gray Adam</u>									
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
105 ROWAYTON AVE.									
(Street)									
ROWAYTON	СТ	06853							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

## Explanation of Responses:

1. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$20.58 to \$20.85, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC"), upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

2. The shares of Common Stock reported herein are held directly by (a) Coliseum Capital Partners, L.P. ("CCP"), an investment limited partnership of which Coliseum Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CC"), is general partner and for which Coliseum Capital Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CCM"), serves as investment adviser; and (b) a separate account investment advisory client of CCM (the "Separate Account").

3. Christopher S. Shackelton ("Shackelton") and Adam Gray ("Gray") are managers of and have an ownership interest in each of CCM and CC. Each of Shackelton, Gray, CCP, the Separate Account, CC and CCM disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities except to the extent of that person's pecuniary interest therein.

4. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$20.54 to \$20.90, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer or the staff of the SEC, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

5. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$20.62 to \$21.25, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer or the staff of the SEC, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

6. Following the transactions reported herein, CCP directly owned 2,413,326 shares of Common Stock and the Separate Account directly owned 452,214 shares of Common Stock.

**Coliseum** Capital Management, LLC, By: /s/ Chivonne Cassar, Attorney-in- 05/22/2024 fact, Chivonne Cassar, Attorney-in-fact Christopher Shackelton, By: /s/ Chivonne Cassar, Attorney- 05/22/2024 in-fact, Chivonne Cassar, Attorney-in-fact Coliseum Capital, LLC, By: Chivonne Cassar, Attorney- 05/22/2024 in-fact, Chivonne Cassar, Attorney-in-fact Coliseum Capital Partners, L.P., By: Coliseum Capital LLC, its General Partner, By: 05/22/2024 /s/ Chivonne Cassar, Attorneyin-fact, Chivonne Cassar, Attorney-in-fact Adam Gray, By: /s/ Chivonne Cassar, Attorney-in-fact, 05/22/2024 Chivonne Cassar, Attorney-infact

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.